30Wara voiunteer tire veot.
Monthly Meeting

December 2, 2025

T Z¥er new Truck - wnere 10 but thINgs. IViansavers have been ordered and are
being shipped. We will install them when they get here.

Fire Advisorv Board is meeting tomorrow. The reporting protocoil will be changing. The
training center received the new pods, Rob will keep us updated.

uec 4. he wiil be here to do the trucks annuat services.

Avoca invited us to the Christmas Parade on Saturday if anyone would like to take a
truck aown,

Gary presented a sign that Butch Brody had made and donated to the department.
Brian fixed the door on the side bv side.

The Annual meeting will be January 11th at 6:00 pm. It will be catered by the Main
Hace.

Trey purchased a changing table for in the bathroom.

Ireasurer's Report

Company Account
Beginning Balance 14.029.A5
Income 0
Expenses 21190
Ending Balance 13,817.75

General Account

Beginning Balance 68,363.16




Bills

Motion to Pay Bill - JeffB./Dave D

Motion to Adjourn - Brian/ Dave B

income

Ending Balance
Truck Fund
Petty Cash

2%

General Account
Company Account
Truck Fund

Total

In Attendance

Roger Robords
Zach O'Brachta

Brian Patterson

Dave Dockstader

Jeff Brandow

Rob Patrick

76,944.83
33,485.10
0

146.00

6,380.08

111,822.89
211.90
76,944.83

188,979.62

Dave Babcock
Trev Kidder

Brenda Burdin

Gary Rice

Jeff Ross




