

Howard Volunteer Fire Dept.

Monthly Meeting

December 2, 2025

got over new truck - where to put things. Mansavers have been ordered and are being shipped. We will install them when they get here.

Fire Advisory Board is meeting tomorrow. The reporting protocol will be changing. The training center received the new pods, Rob will keep us updated.

Dec 4. he will be here to do the trucks annual services.

Avoca invited us to the Christmas Parade on Saturday if anyone would like to take a truck down.

Gary presented a sign that Butch Brody had made and donated to the department.

Brian fixed the door on the side by side.

The Annual meeting will be January 11th at 6:00 pm. It will be catered by the Main Place.

Trey purchased a changing table for in the bathroom.

Treasurer's Report

Company Account

Beginning Balance	14,029.65
Income	0
Expenses	211.90
Ending Balance	13,817.75

General Account

Beginning Balance	68,363.16
-------------------	-----------

Income	76,944.83
Ending Balance	33,485.10
Truck Fund	0
Petty Cash	146.00
2%	6,380.08

#### Bills

General Account	111,822.89
Company Account	211.90
Truck Fund	76,944.83
Total	188,979.62

Motion to Pay Bill - JeffB./Dave D

Motion to Adjourn - Brian/ Dave B

#### In Attendance

Roger Robords	Dave Dockstader	Dave Babcock	Gary Rice
Zach O'Brachta	Jeff Brandow	Trev Kidder	Jeff Ross
Brian Patterson	Rob Patrick	Brenda Burdin	